CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS ENGINEERING SERVICES 1000 ROCHESTER HILLS DRIVE ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN 48309 Bid Tabulation

Bedford Square Apartments and Tienken Court Water Main Replacement and Road Resurfacing Project CITY FILE #E19-006 Glidewell Subdivision Water Main Replacement Project

Glidewell Subdivision Water Main Replacement Project CITY FILE #E20-004

> Bidigare Contractors, Inc. 939 S Mill Street Plymouth, MI 48170

Pamar Enterprises, Inc. 58021 Gratiot Avenue New Haven, MI 48048 Bidigare w/Pamar Prices Items 16-29 & 84-97

Part A - Bedford Square / Tienken Ct Water Main Replacement Restoration

14		- bedford Square / Herikeri Ct water Main Replacement Restoration right of the Fig. 1					,		EII, IVII 40040	11-14	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	10 inch Dia. HDPE SDR 11 Pre-chlorinated Pipe Bursting 6/8 inch	5,035	Foot	\$140.00	\$704,900.00	\$ 115.00			\$599,165.00		\$579,025.00
2	10 inch Dia. HDPE SDR 11 Pre-childrinated Pipe Bulsting 6/8 inch	140	Foot	\$140.00 \$140.00	\$19,600.00	\$ 115.00			\$16,660.00	\$ 115.00	\$16,100.00
3	10 inch Dia. HDPE SDR 11 Water Main, Open Cut	805	Foot	\$120.00	\$96,600.00	\$ 115.00			\$95,795.00		\$92,575.00
4	6 inch Dia. CL54 DI Water Main, Open Cut	90	Foot	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 125.00			\$10,350.00	\$ 125.00	\$11,250.00
5	Water Service, Lead Reconnect, w/valve & stop box assembly (1")	6	Each	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$6,600.00		\$9,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$6,600.00
6	Water Service, Lead Reconnect, w/valve & stop box assembly (1 1/2")	7	Each	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$9,450.00		\$18,550.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$9,450.00
7	Water Service, Lead Reconnect, w/valve & stop box assembly (2")	12	Each	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$20,400.00		\$37,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$20.400.00
8	10 inch Gate Valve & Well	13	Each	\$5,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$110,500.00		\$104,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$110,500.00
9	10 inch Gate Valve & D Box	1	Each	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	·	\$5,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00
10	8/6 inch Gate Valve & Well, Rem	9		\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$5,400.00	,	\$3,150.00	\$ 600.00	\$5,400.00
11	8/6 inch Gate Valve & Box, Rem	1	Each	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$ 300.00	. ,		\$350.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00
12	Connect to Existing Water Main	7	Each	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$42,000.00		\$84,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$42,000.00
13	Fire Hydrant	16	Each	\$4.000.00	\$64,000.00	\$ 7.400.00	\$118,400.00		\$128,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$118,400.00
14	Fire Hydrant, Rem	14	Each	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 300.00		,	\$7,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$4,200.00
15	Abandon in place Existing Water Main	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
16	Concrete/Asphalt Driveway, Rem	120	Square Yard	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1.00			\$360.00	\$ 3.00	\$360.00
17	Driveway Approach, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	120	Square Yard	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 5.00			\$7,920.00	\$ 66.00	\$7,920.00
18	Curb & Gutter, Rem	1,200	Foot	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 1.00			\$9,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$9,600.00
19	Curb & Gutter conc. Det B-2	1,200	Foot	\$15.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 10.00			\$42,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$42,000.00
20	Aggregate Base, CIP, 21AA	2,000	Ton	\$25.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 1.00			\$54,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$54,000.00
21	HMA, 5E3 (PG 64-22)	450	Ton	\$110.00	\$49,500.00	\$ 1.00			\$58,500.00		\$58,500.00
22	HMA, 4E3 (PG 64-22) WM Repairs	950	Ton	\$110.00	\$104,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$950.00	\$ 125.00	\$118,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$118,750.00
23	HMA, 3E3 (PG 64-22)	50	Ton	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$50.00	\$ 135.00	\$6,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$6,750.00
24	Existing Asphalt/Concrete, Rem	6,000	Square Yard	\$5.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$36,000.00
25	Concrete Pavement	200	Square Yard	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$200.00	\$ 83.00	\$16,600.00	\$ 83.00	\$16,600.00
26	Concrete Sidewalk	450	Square Yard	\$15.00	\$6,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$450.00	\$ 49.00	\$22,050.00	\$ 49.00	\$22,050.00
27	Concrete Sidewalk thru Access Drive	80	Square Yard	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$80.00	\$ 59.00	\$4,720.00	\$ 59.00	\$4,720.00
28	HMA Pathway, Rem	30	Square Yard	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$ 1.00	\$30.00	\$ 3.00	\$90.00	\$ 3.00	\$90.00
29	Pathway Ramp/Landing, Conc, 6 inch	300	Square Foot	\$6.50	\$1,950.00	\$ 1.00	\$300.00	\$ 7.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 7.00	\$2,100.00
30	Detectable Warning Surface	8	Square Foot	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$ 38.00	\$304.00	\$ 30.00	\$240.00	\$ 38.00	\$304.00
31	Topsoil Surface, 3 inch & Seeding Mixture, THM w/Mulch	750	Square Yard	\$7.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$9,000.00
32	Topsoil Surface, 3 inch & Sodding	750	Square Yard	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$9,750.00	\$ 14.00	\$10,500.00
33	2" Road Decorative Landscape Stone	30	Cubic Yard	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$ 40.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$1,200.00
34	6 inch to 18 inch Tree, Rem (as needed)	5	Each	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 345.00	\$1,725.00	\$ 600.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$1,725.00
35	2 inch Tree, Replacement	2	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$760.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00
36	8 foot Pine Tree, Replacement	3	Each	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00
37	Erosion Control Measures	1	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00
38	Audio & Video Coverage (Includes Part B)	1	Lump Sum	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00
39	Traffic Maintenance & Control	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$35,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
40	Road Commission Permit	1		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00
41	Mobilization, 5% Max on Items 1 thru 37	1	Lump Sum	\$68,138.00	\$68,138.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00

 Sub-Total Part A:
 \$1,445,398.00
 \$1,155,359.00
 \$1,647,710.00
 \$1,510,369.00

CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS
ENGINEERING SERVICES
1000 ROCHESTER HILLS DRIVE
ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN 48309
Bid Tabulation

Bedford Square Apartments and Tienken Court Water Main Replacement and Road Resurfacing Project CITY FILE #E19-006 Glidewell Subdivision Water Main Replacement Project CITY FILE #E20-004

Part B - Tienken Court Resurfacing Project

Bidigare Contractors, Inc. Pamar Enterprises, Inc. Bidigare w/Pamar Prices

Item				Unit		Unit		Unit		Unit	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
42	HMA Surface, Rem	2,870	Square Yard	\$3.00	\$8,610.00	\$ 5.00	\$14,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$14,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$14,350.00
43	Conc Curb & Gutter, Rem	420	Foot	\$9.00	\$3,780.00	\$ 12.00	\$5,040.00	\$ 8.00	\$3,360.00	\$ 12.00	\$5,040.00
44	Conc Driveway, Rem	12	Square Yard	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$ 30.00	\$360.00	\$ 3.00	\$36.00	\$ 30.00	\$360.00
45	HMA Driveway, Rem	106	Square Yard	\$12.00	\$1,272.00	\$ 30.00	\$3,180.00	\$ 3.00	\$318.00	\$ 30.00	\$3,180.00
46	Drainage Structure, Adjust	2	Each	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$1,400.00
47	Drainage Structure, Reconstruct	2	Foot	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$ 225.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00	\$900.00	\$ 225.00	\$450.00
48	Drainage Structure, Recondition	2	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$700.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,200.00
49	Edge Drain, 6 inch (Modified)	1,400	Foot	\$12.00	\$16,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$28,000.00
50	Curb and Gutter, Conc, match existing	420	Foot	\$15.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$14,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$14,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$14,700.00
51	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	300	Foot	\$26.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$4,800.00
52	Conc Driveway, Nonreinf, 6 inch	12	Square Yard	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$ 75.00	\$900.00	\$ 66.00	\$792.00	\$ 75.00	\$900.00
53	21AA Aggregate Base	960	Ton	\$18.00	\$17,280.00	\$ 25.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$25,920.00	\$ 25.00	\$24,000.00
54	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II (Modified)	50	Cubic Yard	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$1,250.00
55	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II (Special)	191	Cubic Yard	\$40.00	\$7,640.00	\$ 25.00	\$4,775.00	\$ 50.00	\$9,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$4,775.00
56	TriAx TX130S Geogrid for 21AA or approved equal	290	Square Yard	\$5.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 4.00	\$1,160.00	\$ 6.00	\$1,740.00	\$ 4.00	\$1,160.00
57	TriAx TX150L Geogrid for 1 in. x 3 in. crushed conc. or approved equal	580	Square Yard	\$5.00	\$2,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$2,320.00	\$ 6.00	\$3,480.00	\$ 4.00	\$2,320.00
58	Machine Grading (Modified)	8	Station	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$22,000.00
59	HMA, 5E3 (PG 64-22)	260	Ton	\$90.00	\$23,400.00	\$ 123.00	\$31,980.00	\$ 130.00	\$33,800.00	\$ 123.00	\$31,980.00
60	HMA, 4E3 (PG 64-22)	800	Ton	\$90.00	\$72,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$92,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$96,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$92,800.00
61	HMA Approach, (Modfied)	35	Ton	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$5,250.00
62	Concrete Sidewalk, Rem	100	Square Foot	\$1.36	\$136.00	\$ 4.00	\$400.00	\$ 3.00	\$300.00	\$ 4.00	\$400.00
63	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	100	Square Foot	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$ 12.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$700.00	\$ 12.00	\$1,200.00
64	Topsoil Surface, 3 inch and Seeding, Mixture THM w/ Mulch	85	Square Yard	\$6.00	\$510.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,275.00	\$ 10.00	\$850.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,275.00
65	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	2	Each	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$ 100.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$400.00	\$ 100.00	\$200.00
66	Sprinkler Head	1	Each	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$ 50.00	\$50.00	\$ 225.00	\$225.00	\$ 50.00	\$50.00
67	Traffic Maintenance & Control	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00
68	Mobilization, Max 5% - Items 42 thru 65	1	Lump Sum	\$10,130.40	\$10,130.40	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00

 Sub-Total Part B:
 \$212,738.40
 \$266,740.00
 \$308,521.00
 \$266,740.00

CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS ENGINEERING SERVICES 1000 ROCHESTER HILLS DRIVE ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN 48309 Bid Tabulation

Bedford Square Apartments and Tienken Court Water Main Replacement and Road Resurfacing Project CITY FILE #E19-006 Glidewell Subdivision Water Main Replacement Project CITY FILE #E20-004

Part C - Glidwell Subdivision Water Main Replacement Project

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.

Bidigare w/Pamar Prices

Item	Part C - Gildweii Subdivision water Main Replacement Project			Unit		Unit		Unit			Unit	
No.	Description	Ouantity	Unit	Price	Total	115	Total	Price	Total		Price	Total
69	10 inch Dia. HDPE SDR 11 Pipe Bursting 6/8 inch	15,404	Foot	\$135.00	2,079,540.00	\$ 115.00	\$1,771,460.00	\$ 119.00	\$1,833,076.00	\$	115.00	\$1,771,460.00
70	10 inch Dia. HDPE SDR 11 Water Main, Open Cut	748	Foot	\$135.00	100.980.00	\$ 115.00	\$86,020.00	\$ 119.00	\$89,012.00		115.00	\$86,020.00
71	16 inch DIA. CL 54 Ductile Iron Water Main, Open Cut	10	Foot	\$150.00	1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$2,250.00	\$	500.00	\$5,000.00
72	Water Service, Lead Reconnect, w/valve & stop box assembly (short)	138	Each	\$800.00	110,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$220,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$172,500.00	\$	1,600.00	\$220,800.00
73	Water Service, Lead Reconnect, w/valve & stop box assembly (long)	151	Each	\$1,250.00	188,750.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$324,650.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$295,960.00	\$	2,150.00	\$324,650.00
74	Water Service 1 1/2", Lead Reconnect, w/valve & stop box assembly (long)	1	Each	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$2,980.00	\$	2,350.00	\$2,350.00
75	16 inch Gate Valve & Well	1	Each	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$12,880.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$	12,880.00	\$12,880.00
76	10 inch Gate Valve & Well	31	Each	\$5,500.00	170,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$263,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$248,000.00	\$	8,500.00	\$263,500.00
77	8 inch Gate Valve & Well	1	Each	\$4,500.00	4,500.00	\$ 4,990.00	\$4,990.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$	4,990.00	\$4,990.00
78	6 inch Gate Valve & Well	1	Each	\$4,500.00	4,500.00	\$ 4,430.00	\$4,430.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$	4,430.00	\$4,430.00
79	4 inch Gate Valve & Well	1	Each	\$4,500.00	4,500.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$4,290.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$	4,290.00	\$4,290.00
80	8/6/4 inch Gate Valve & Well, Rem	34	Each	\$1,000.00	34,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$20,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$11,900.00	\$	600.00	\$20,400.00
81	Connect to Existing Water Main	14	Each	\$5,000.00	70,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$84,000.00
82	Fire Hydrant	26	Each	\$5,000.00	130,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$192,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$208,000.00	\$	7,400.00	\$192,400.00
83	Fire Hydrant, Rem	26	Each	\$500.00	13,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$13,000.00	\$	300.00	\$7,800.00
84	Approach, CI II, CIP	300	Cubic Yard	\$45.00	13,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$300.00	\$ 45.00	\$13,500.00	\$	45.00	\$13,500.00
85	Concrete/Asphalt Driveway, Rem	2,750		\$10.00	27,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$8,250.00	\$	3.00	\$8,250.00
86	Driveway Approach, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	800	Square Yard	\$45.00	36,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$52,800.00	\$	66.00	\$52,800.00
87	Curb & Gutter, Rem	600	Foot	\$10.00	6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$600.00	\$ 8.00	\$4,800.00	\$	8.00	\$4,800.00
88	Curb & Gutter conc, Det B-2	600	Foot	\$15.00	9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$600.00	\$ 35.00	\$21,000.00	\$	35.00	\$21,000.00
89	Aggregate Base, CIP, 21AA	400	Ton	\$25.00	10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$400.00	\$ 27.00	\$10,800.00	\$	27.00	\$10,800.00
90	HMA Approach Drives	600	Ton	\$125.00	75,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$600.00	\$ 152.00	\$91,200.00	\$	152.00	\$91,200.00
91	HMA, 5E3 (PG 64-22)	700	Ton	\$125.00	87,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$700.00	\$ 114.00	\$79,800.00	\$	114.00	\$79,800.00
92	HMA, 4E3 (PG 64-22) WM Repairs	750	Ton	\$125.00	93,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$750.00		\$84,750.00	\$	113.00	\$84,750.00
93	HMA, 3E3 (PG 64-22)	800	Ton	\$125.00	100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$800.00	\$ 112.00	\$89,600.00	\$	112.00	\$89,600.00
94	Existing Concrete/Asphalt Road, Rem	6,500		\$7.50	48,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$39,000.00	\$	6.00	\$39,000.00
95	Concrete Pathway, Rem	200	Square Yard	\$5.00	1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$200.00	\$ 3.00	\$600.00	\$	3.00	\$600.00
96	Shared Use Path, Aggregate	60	Ton	\$25.00	1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$60.00	\$ 27.00	\$1,620.00	\$	27.00	\$1,620.00
97	Pathway Ramp/Landing, Conc, 6 inch	1,300	Square Foot	\$10.00	13,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$9,100.00	\$	7.00	\$9,100.00
98	Detectable Warning Surface	50	Square Foot	\$20.00	1,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$1,500.00	\$	38.00	\$1,900.00
99	Topsoil Surface, 3 inch & Seeding Mixture, THM w/Mulch	10,000		\$5.00	50,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$100,000.00	\$	12.00	\$120,000.00
100	Topsoil Surface, 3 inch & Sodding	5,000	Square Yard	\$7.00	35,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$65,000.00		14.00	\$70,000.00
101	6 inch to 18 inch Tree, Rem	10	Each	\$300.00	3,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$3,450.00	\$ 300.00	\$3,000.00	\$	345.00	\$3,450.00
102	Soil Erosion Control Measures	1		\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
103	Audio & Video Coverage	1		\$3,500.00	3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
104	Traffic Maintenance & Control	1		\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
105	Road Commission Permit	1		\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$	4,500.00	\$4,500.00
106	MDOT Permit	1		\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$	1,200.00	\$1,200.00
107	OCWRC Storm Crossing Permit	1		\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$	1,200.00	\$1,200.00
108	Mobilization, 5% Max on Items 69 thru 102	1	Lump Sum	\$176,759	176,758.50	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$ 1	.50,000.00	\$150,000.00
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-		-				•

Sub-Total Part C: \$ 3,732,428.50

\$3,391,780.00

\$3,997,898.00

\$3,879,040.00

TOTAL PARTS A, B & C =

\$5,390,564.90

\$4,813,879.00

\$5,954,129.00

\$5,656,149.00